
Historic, Archive Document 

Do not assume content reflects current 

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 





_PINE HILL FARMS NURSERY 
M. C. STEWART 

R. D. 2, Homer City, Pa. — Telephone: Homer City 333 

Grower of “QUALITY” Christmas Trees 

Price List January 3, 1950, F.O.B., Homer City, Pa. 

The following stock of Forest and Christmas Tree Seedlings is offered for spring plant- 
ing, 1950, subject to prior sale. No packing charge on orders of 1000 or more trees. 

Species 
American Red Pine 

Scotch Pine 

Scotch Pine 

Austrian Pine 

Norway Spruce 

Norway Spruce 

Colorado Blue Spruce 

White Spruce 

Douglas Fir 

European Larch 

se pe 

Zuvie 

Savi 

Pa yie 

Smyils 

Age 
Seedlings 

Seedlings 

Seedlings 

Seedlings 

Seedlings 

2-2 Transplants 

Say: 

3 yr. 

Zev es 

2. yt. 

Seedlings 

Seedlings 

Seedlings 

Seedlings mR BR Ww URW YU w 

Size 

ao co on?) 

8 
+ 

10 

10 

inch 

inch 

inch 

inch 

inch 

inch 

inch 

inch 

inch 

inch 

Quantity 
Per 1000 Available 

$36.00 

30.00 
38.00 
30.00 
35.00 
50.00 
36.00 

30.00 
30.00 
30.00 

35,000 

75,000 

10,000 

12,000 

Sold out. 

Sold out. 

4,000 

20,000 

Sold out. 

4,000 

Nursery 314 Miles East of Homer City, on State Highway 56. 




