Historic, Archive Document

Do not assume content reflects current scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.

62.13



PINE HILL FARMS NURSERY M. C. STEWART

R. D. 2, Homer City, Pa. — Telephone: Homer City 333

Grower of "QUALITY" Christmas Trees

Price List January 3, 1950, F. O. B., Homer City, Pa.

The following stock of Forest and Christmas Tree Seedlings is offered for spring planting, 1950, subject to prior sale. No packing charge on orders of 1000 or more trees.

Species	Age	Size	Per 1000	Quantity Available
American Red Pine	3 yr. Seedlings	4 to 8 inch	\$36.00	35,000
Scotch Pine	2 yr. Seedlings	3 to 7 inch	30.00	75,000
Scotch Pine	3 yr. Seedlings	5 to 10 inch	38.00	10,000
Austrian Pine	2 yr. Seedlings	3 to 6 inch	30.00	12,000
Norway Spruce	3 yr. Seedlings	4 to 8 inch	35.00	Sold out.
Norway Spruce	2-2 Transplants	5 to 10 inch	50.00	Sold out.
Colorado Blue Spruce	3 yr. Seedlings	3 to 7 inch	36.00	4,000
White Spruce	3 yr. Seedlings	3 to 6 inch	30.00	20,000
Douglas Fir	2 yr. Seedlings	4 to 9 inch	30.00	Sold out.
European Larch	2 yr. Seedlings	4 to 10 inch	30.00	4,000

Nursery 3½ Miles East of Homer City, on State Highway 56.

